# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20163

#### Date sent

20/08/2019

## Subject

Number of Psychotherapy trainees and WAT rebates

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Please can you provide me details of the number of child psychotherapy trainees for whom the Trust has successfully obtained rebates under the WAT scheme.
- 2. Can you also break down this figure into the number of child psychotherapy trainees who commenced their training prior to April 2013 and the number after.

### Response Sent

Please can you provide me details of the number of child psychotherapy trainees for whom the Trust has successfully obtained rebates under the WAT scheme.
47 child and adult psychotherapy trainees received refunds from Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs under the WAT scheme. The Trust did not obtain the refunds directly, but

provided earnings information to allow the assessment process to be conducted.

- 2. Can you also break down this figure into the number of child psychotherapy trainees who commenced their training prior to April 2013 and the number after.
  - All of the 47 individuals commenced their training prior to April 2013.
  - Students who commenced their training after April 2013 are dealt with under a separate process as instructed by HMRC. To date, no students after April 2013 have been classified as WAT eligible students owing to HMRC directions.